Technical Data ELX1033 Effective April 2021
SDCH1V50
Semi-shielded power inductors
Applications
• DC-DC converters
• Switching controllers
• Industrial IoT equipment
• Game consoles

FLL2
(µH) minimum
Irms
3
(A)
Isat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
@ +20 °C
nominal
DCR (mΩ)
@ +20 °C
maximum
SDCH1V5020
SDCH1V5020-1R0N-R 1.0±30% 0.46 4.2 4.33 23 26
SDCH1V5020-1R5N-R 1.5±30% 0.68 3.6 4.2 27 31
SDCH1V5020-2R2M-R 2.2±20% 1.14 3.0 3.8 39 45
SDCH1V5020-3R3M-R 3.3±20% 1.72 2.5 3.2 50 58
SDCH1V5020-4R7M-R 4.7±20% 2.44 2.2 2.6 68 78
SDCH1V5020-6R8M-R 6.8±20% 3.54 1.9 2.2 85 98
SDCH1V5020-100M-R 10±20% 5.2 1.5 1.6 124 143
SDCH1V5020-150M-R 15±20% 7.8 1.3 1.5 180 207
SDCH1V5020-220M-R 22±20% 11.44 1.05 1.15 280 322
SDCH1V5020-330M-R 33±20% 17.16 0.9 1.0 390 449
SDCH1V5020-470M-R 47±20% 24.44 0.75 0.82 530 610
SDCH1V5020-680M-R 68±20% 35.36 0.55 0.59 630 725
SDCH1V5020-101M-R 100±20% 52.0 0.5 0.55 1110 1277
SDCH1V5020-221M-R 220±20% 114.4 0.3 0.36 2400 2760
SDCH1V5020-331M-R 330±20% 171.6 0.25 0.27 3200 3680
SDCH1V5020-471M-R 470±20% 244.4 0.21 0.26 6400 7360
SDCH1V5020-681M-R 680±20% 353.6 0.16 0.2 9800 11270
SDCH1V5040
SDCH1V5040-1R0N-R 1.0±30% 0.46 4.7 8.0 14 18
SDCH1V5040-1R5N-R 1.5±30% 0.68 4.5 5.3 20 24
SDCH1V5040-2R2M-R 2.2±20% 1.14 4.2 4.9 22 25
SDCH1V5040-3R3M-R 3.3±20% 1.72 4.0 4.2 28 32
SDCH1V5040-4R7M-R 4.7±20% 2.44 3.1 3.5 34 39
SDCH1V5040-6R8M-R 6.8±20% 3.54 2.8 2.9 46 53
SDCH1V5040-100M-R 10±20% 5.2 2.2 2.3 63 72
SDCH1V5040-150M-R 15±20% 7.8 1.8 2 95 109
SDCH1V5040-220M-R 22±20% 11.44 1.4 1.6 140 161
SDCH1V5040-330M-R 33±20% 17.16 1.2 1.3 190 219
SDCH1V5040-470M-R 47±20% 24.44 1.0 1.1 310 357
SDCH1V5040-680M-R 68±20% 35.36 0.75 0.85 440 506
SDCH1V5040-101M-R 100±20% 52.0 0.65 0.75 550 633
SDCH1V5040-221M-R 220±20% 114.4 0.42 0.48 1750 2013
SDCH1V5040-331M-R 330±20% 171.6 0.35 0.4 2200 2530
SDCH1V5040-471M-R 470±20% 244.4 0.3 0.33 2750 3163
SDCH1V5040-681M-R 680±20% 353.6 0.23 0.28 4850 5578
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.25 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.25 Vrms, Isat, +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the